
         
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

  DISTRICT OF  
 

 
NOTICE OF TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT AND

APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION

AND DEADLINE TO OBJECT (NFR)

 
Pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 2002(a)(6) and 2002(f)(8), please take notice that PAUL L.

BANNER, Trustee, trustee of the above styled estate, has filed a Final Report and the trustee and the
trustee’s professionals have filed final fee applications, which are summarized in the attached Summary
of Trustee's Final Report and Applications for Compensation.

 
The complete Final Report and all applications for compensation are available for inspection at

the Office of the Clerk, at the following address:

U S BANKRUPTCY COURT
355 Main Street, Second Floor
Poughkeepsie NY  12601
 

Objections to any fee application or to the Final Report shall be filed with the Court, and

served upon the Office of the United States Trustee, the Chapter 7 Trustee, and any other

applicant whose request for compensation is being challenged no later than 3 business days prior

to the date set forth below.  A hearing on the fee applications, and any objections, will be held at

the United States Bankruptcy Court, at 355 Main Street on the 30th day of November at 9:15 a.m.

 If no objections are filed, upon entry of an order on the fee applications, the trustee may pay

dividends pursuant to FRBP 3009 without further order of the Court.
 

 
 

PAUL L. BANNER, Trustee

515 Haight Avenue, Second Floor

Suite A

POUGHKEEPSIE, NY 12603

In re: §

§

DOGAR-MARINESCO, JON § Case No. 09-35544 CGM

MIHAILESCU, MANUELA §

§

Debtor(s) §

Date Mailed: 10/26/2010 By: Doris Coutant

Case Manager for Trustee

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 1)



 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

 

 
SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT

AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION

 

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:

 

NONE

Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

 

Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

 

NONE

 

In re: §

§

DOGAR-MARINESCO, JON § Case No. 09-35544 CGM

MIHAILESCU, MANUELA §

§

Debtor(s) §

The Final Report shows receipts of $  

and approved disbursements of $  

leaving a balance on hand of
1

$  

Reason/Applicant Total Requested
Interim Payment
to Date

Proposed
Payment

Trustee Fees: PAUL L. BANNER, Trustee $  $   $  

Trustee Expenses: PAUL L. BANNER,
Trustee $   $   $  

Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses $  

Remaining Balance $  

____________________
1
The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest earned prior to disbursement

will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may receive additional compensation not to exceed the

maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. §326(a) on account of the disbursement of the additional interest.

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 2)



In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the Court,

priority claims totaling $  must be paid in advance of any dividend to general (unsecured) creditors.

 

Allowed priority claims are:

 

NONE

 

The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed payment

less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing authorities).

 

Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $  have been allowed and

will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full. The

timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be   percent, plus interest (if

applicable).

 

Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

 

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payment
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01 Advanta Bank Corp $  $   $  

02
PYOD LLC its successors
and assigns as assignee of $  $   $  

03
PYOD LLC its successors
and assigns as assignee of $  $   $  

04
PYOD LLC its successors
and assigns as assignee of $  $   $  

05 DISCOVER BANK $  $   $  

06 DISCOVER BANK $  $   $  

07 DISCOVER BANK $  $   $  

08 Chase Bank USA, N.A. $  $   $  

09 Chase Bank USA, N.A. $  $   $  

10 Chase Bank USA, N.A. $  $   $  

11 Chase Bank USA, N.A. $  $   $  

12 Chase Bank USA, N.A. $  $   $  

13 Chase Bank USA, N.A. $  $   $  

14 Chase Bank USA, N.A. $  $   $  

15 Chase Bank USA NA $  $   $  

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 3)



 

Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $  have been allowed and will

be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed general (unsecured) claims

have been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated to be   percent, plus interest (if

applicable).

 

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

 

NONE

 

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims ordered

subordinated by the Court totaling $  have been allowed and will be paid pro rata only after all

allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The dividend for

subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be   percent, plus interest (if applicable).

 

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims ordered

subordinated by the Court are as follows:

 

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payment
to Date

Proposed
Payment

16
American Express
Centurion Bank $   $   $  

17
American Express
Centurion Bank $  $   $  

18
American Express
Centurion Bank $  $   $  

19
American Express
Centurion Bank $  $   $  

20
American Express
Centurion Bank $  $   $  

21
American Express
Centurion Bank $  $   $  

23 Paul J. Mele, P.E. $  $   $  

24
FIA CARD SERVICES,
NA/BANK OF AMERICA $  $   $  

25
FIA CARD SERVICES,
NA/BANK OF AMERICA $  $   $  

Total to be paid to timely general unsecured creditors $  

Remaining Balance $  

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 4)



NONE
 
 

 
 

PAUL L. BANNER, Trustee

515 Haight Avenue, Second Floor

Suite A

POUGHKEEPSIE, NY 12603

 
 
STATEMENT:  This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction

Act exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies.

Prepared By: /s/Paul L. Banner

Chapter 7 Trustee

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 5)



 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
POUGHKEEPSIE DIVISION 
_____________________________ 
In Re:  AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
 BY MAIL 
DOGAR-MARINESCO, JON Chapter 7 Case No. 09-35544  (CGM) 
MIHAILESCU, MANUELA  

Debtor.   
   

 
STATE OF NEW YORK ) SS.: 
COUNTY OF DUCHESS ) 
 
 Doris M. Coutant, being duly sworn, deposes and says that she is not a party to the within 
action, is over the age of 18 years, and resides in Pleasant Valley, NY. 
 
That on October 26, 2010 she served the within Notice of Trustee’s Final Report and 
Applications for Compensation and Deadline to Object (NFR) on all interested parties and 
creditors listed on the most recent court matrix, by depositing a true copy of the same, enclosed 
in post paid properly addressed envelopes, upon which bears the notation “Attention : President” 
where the creditor or party in interest is a corporation in an official depository under the 
exclusive care and custody of the United States Postal Service within the State of New York, and 
upon ; U.S. Trustee’s Office, 74 Chapel Street, Suite 200, Albany NY 12207; 
 
 /s/ Doris M.Coutant  
 Doris M. Coutant 
 
 
Sworn to before me this 10/26/10  
   
/s/ Barbara Leavey 
 

 
Notary Public, State of New York 
Qualified in Dutchess County 
Comm Expires 03/09/13 
No. 01LE6202157 

 

 


